
Destination Facility

June 2019

Rank
(Composite) Avg. TOC 90th Percentile

TOC APOD >60 min APOD % of N N = Number of
Transports
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NOTE: The 90th percentile is the value for
which 90% of the data points are smaller.
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APOT Occurence Bins

June 2019

A
B
M
C
 - 
B
er
ke
le
y 
C
am
pu
s

A
B
M
C
 - 
S
um
m
it 
C
am
pu
s

A
la
m
ed
a 
H
os
pi
ta
l

C
hi
ld
re
n'
s 
O
ak
la
nd

E
de
n

H
ig
hl
an
d 
H
os
pi
ta
l

Jo
hn
 G
eo
rg
e 
P
sy
ch
ia
tr
ic

P
av
ili
on

K
ai
se
r,
 F
re
m
on
t

K
ai
se
r,
 O
ak
la
nd

K
ai
se
r,
 S
an
 L
ea
nd
ro

K
ai
se
r,
 W
al
nu
t C
re
ek

S
ai
nt
 R
os
e 
H
os
pi
ta
l

S
an
 L
ea
nd
ro
 H
os
pi
ta
l

S
ta
nf
or
d 
H
ea
lth
 C
ar
e 
-

V
al
le
yC
ar
e

W
as
hi
ng
to
n 
H
os
pi
ta
l

W
ill
ow
 R
oc
k 
C
en
te
r

<20 Min.

21-60 Min.

61-120 Min.

121-180 Min.

>180 Min.

5.6%
1

94.4%
17

0.4%
3

9.5%
74

90.1%
701

0.4%
2

1.9%
10

18.2%
94

79.5%
410

0.8%
4

25.8%
124

73.4%
353

0.7%
3

22.5%
96

76.8%
328

8.2%
12

91.8%
135

0.1%
1

4.3%
29

25.9%
176

69.7%
474

0.2%
1

0.3%
2

4.7%
27

29.7%
170

65.0%
372

1.3%
6

10.9%
49

87.8%
394

0.7%
2

2.3%
7

16.8%
51

44.6%
135

35.6%
108

0.2%
2

1.3%
15

20.9%
241

77.6%
893

1.9%
17

22.4%
206

75.7%
695

7.1%
7

92.9%
91

1.5%
3

6.9%
14

91.6%
185

1.2%
12

17.0%
165

81.8%
793

0.5%
1

1.0%
2

16.5%
32

82.0%
159

NOTE: APOT Occurence bins conform to the APOT-2 specification as approved by EMS Commission 12-14-16 (Rev 11-17-2016)
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June 2019
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which 90% of the data points are smaller.



ABMC - Berkeley
Campus

ABMC - Summit
Campus Alameda Hospital Children's Oakland Highland Hospital Kaiser, Oakland
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Eden John George
Psychiatric Pavilion Kaiser, San Leandro Saint Rose Hospital San Leandro Hospital Willow Rock Center
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Kaiser, Fremont Kaiser, Walnut Creek Stanford Health Care -ValleyCare Washington Hospital
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